Twenty Crore only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two 
Crore only) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each, aggregating to ₹20,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Crore only).

Paid-up Share Capital

As on March 31, 2023, the Paid-up Equity Share 
Capital of your Company stood at ₹4,48,99,000/- 
(Rupees Four Crore Forty-Eight Lakh and Ninety-
Nine Thousand only) comprising of 44,89,900 
(Forty-Four Lakh Eighty-Nine and Nine Hundred 
only) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each.

The Authorized Share Capital has been increased 
from ₹7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore only) 
divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakh only) equity 
shares having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each to ₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) 
divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore only) equity 
shares having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each, by addition of 1,30,00,000 (One Crore and Thirty 
Lakh only) equity shares having face value of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each, in the 28th Annual General 
Meeting held on September 30, 2022 and Paid-Up 
Share Capital of the Company remains unchanged 
during FY23.

There are no convertible securities issued in the

[...]

Schedule I to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 is as follows:

S. 
No. Particulars Details

1. Date of Shareholders’ Approval September 30, 2022

2. Total Number of Options approved 
under RRIL ESOS 2022

4,48,990 (Four Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Ninety only)

3. Vesting Requirement The Options granted shall vest so long as the employee 
continues to be in the employment of the Company, as 
the case may be.  The Board may, at its discretion, lay 
down certain performance metrics on the achievement

[...]

earlier than 01 (one) year and not more than 06 (six) 
years from the date of grant of such options.

6. Sources of Shares Primary 

7. Variation in terms of options None

8. Option movement during the year:

i. Number of options outstanding at the 
beginning of the year i.e., on April 01, 
2022

4,48,990 (Four Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Ninety only)

ii. Number of options granted during the 
year

94,198 (Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-
Eight only)

iii. Number of options forfeited/lapsed 
during the year 

Nil

iv. Number of options vested during the 
year

Nil

v. Number of options exercised during 
the year

Nil

vi. Number of shares arising as a result of 
exercise of options

Nil

vii. Money realized by exercise of options 
(Rs.), if scheme is implemented directly 
by the Company

Nil

viii. Number of options outstanding at the 
end of the year

3,54,792 (Three Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Ninety-Two only)

ix. Number of options exercisable at the 
end of the year

Nil

9. Employee-wise details of options 
granted during FY23

i. Number of options granted to Senior 
Managerial Personnel

17,531 (Seventeen thousand five hundred thirty one only)

ii. Any other employee who receives 
a grant in any one year of option 
amounting to 5% or more of option 
granted during that year

Nil

S. 
No. Particulars Details

iii. Identified employees who were granted 
options during any one year, equal